
 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
In the Matter of Budget Prepay, Inc. d/b/a 
Budget Phone, Inc.’s Petition for Limited 
Designation as a Non-Rural Wireless 
Eligible Telecommunications Carrier 

)
)
)
) 
) 
) 

 
DOCKET NO. 12-2554-01 

 
 

ORDER MODIFYING DOCKET CAPTION 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

ISSUED: August 14, 2012 
 
By The Commission: 

ORDER 

On August 8, 2012, Budget PrePay, Inc. d/b/a Budget Mobile filed a motion to 

modify the caption in this docket.  Based on the motion filed, and for other good cause 

appearing, the caption in this docket is hereby modified to read as follows: In the Matter of 

Budget PrePay, Inc. d/b/a Budget Mobile’s Petition for Limited Designation as a 

Non-Rural Wireless Eligible Telecommunications Carrier.  All future filings should refer to 

the modified caption. 

  DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 14th day of August, 2012. 
 
        
       /s/ Melanie A. Reif 
       Administrative Law Judge 
 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
D#232430 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

  I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 14th day of August, 2012, a true and correct 
copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below: 
    
By Electoronic-Mail: 
 
David Donahue (ddavid@budgetprepay.com) 
Budget Prepay, Inc. 
 
James A. Holtkamp (jholtkamp@hollandhart.com) 
Thorvald A. Nelson (tnelson@hollandhart.com) 
Sara Kerkoff Rundell (sakrundell@hollandhart.com) 
Holland and Hart LLP 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Paul Proctor (pproctor@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
        _________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 


